Announcements

Sun. July 17" Sunday School
Worship Service
Why are We Here? To Minister to Others
Acts 2:42-47
Choir Practice

Wed. July 20" Men’s Fellowship Breakfast
Disciple’s Prayer Life Study
Wednesday Bible Study

Sun. July 24" Sunday School
Worship Service
Why are We Here? To Worship God
Acts 2:42-47
Choir Practice

“Why Are We Here?”
Evangelize Worship God
Minister

Disciple Fellowship

Music Credits

9:15a.m.
10:30 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:15a.m.
10:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
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The Worship of God
Sixth Sunday of Pentecost
Juby 17, 2022

COMMUNION WITH GOD
Meditation and Silent Prayer
Prelude ... Melony Rasbury-Cobb

Welcome, Announcements, and Concerns .......... Dr. H. Powell Dew, Jr.
PRAISE AND ADORATION

Call to WOrShip. ... Hymn 7
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee by Henry van Dyke

Prayer of Adoration and InvOCation ............c.cceecvevveieiennnnn Donna Keith

Hymn of Grace and ASSUrance.....................cccceeeseervnenen.. Hymn 344
Jesus Loves Me by Anna B. Warner

WORSHIP THROUGH PRAYER

Prayer of INtercession .........c.cccevevvvevveveceesieenns Dr. H. Powell Dew, Jr.
(Please review our prayer list and pray for those listed.)

Hymn of Evangelism and MiSSions. ........c.cccoverieneneneniennnnn Hymn 572
I Love to Tell the Story by Katherine Hankey

WORSHIP THROUGH WORD AND MUSIC
Scripture Reading.............cooooiiiiiiiiiii Acts 2:42-47

CROIT. e Adult Choir
For the Beauty of the Earth arr. by Stan Pethel

WORSHIP THROUGH PROCLAMATION

W I'I Y flrlf:enﬁ “Why Are We Here?”

petd sl To Minister to Others
= Acts 2:42-47”
Dr. H. Powell Dew, Jr.
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WORSHIP THROUGH RESPONSE

Hymn of Evangelism and Missions.................c.coevveeennn.. Hymn 564
Make Me a Channel of Blessing by Harper G. Smyth
BenediClioN. ... ...coiiiiiee e Dr. Dew
POSEIUTE ... Melony Rasbury-Cobb
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WORSHIP THROUGH GIVING
4 E’i An offering plate is placed in the vestibule for
your tithes and offerings. You may also use the
U enclosed envelope in your weekly packet to
mail your tithes and offerings to the church.
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Serving Today

Deacon of the Month: Laverne Burks

Usher/Greeter: Shag Carlyle
Extended Session: Bess Hooks
Care Team Week 3: Dolores Kelly



