#### **Announcements**

Sun. July 17 <sup>th</sup>	Sunday School	9:15 a.m.
	Worship Service	10:30 a.m.
	Why are We Here? To Minister to Others	
	Acts 2:42-47	
	Choir Practice	1:30 p.m.
Wed. July 20 <sup>th</sup>	Men's Fellowship Breakfast	8:00 a.m.
•	Disciple's Prayer Life Study	10:00 a.m.
	Wednesday Bible Study	6:00 p.m.
Sun. July 24 <sup>th</sup>	Sunday School	9:15 a.m.
•	Worship Service	10:30 a.m.
	Why are We Here? To Worship God	
	Acts 2:42-47	
	Choir Practice	1:30 p.m.



#### **Music Credits**

For the Beauty of the Earth © MCMXCIII by Picardy Press (ASCAP), a division of The Designer Music Group, 308 Southgate Court, Brentwood, TN 37027. All rights reserved.

International copyright secured.

Copyright License No. 1225761 Streaming License No. 20643895



July 17, 2022



# 601 Madison Avenue Kinston, NC 28501

www.spilmanbaptist.org info@spilmanbaptist.org

252.522.3011

# The Worship of God Sixth Sunday of Pentecost July 17, 2022

## **COMMUNION WITH GOD**

Meditation and Silent Prayer			
Prelude			
Welcome, Announcements, and ConcernsDr. H. Powell Dew, Jr.			
PRAISE AND ADORATION			
Call to Worship			
Prayer of Adoration and InvocationDonna Keith			
Hymn of Grace and Assurance			
WORSHIP THROUGH PRAYER			
WORSHII THROUGHTRATER			
Prayer of Intercession			

## WORSHIP THROUGH PROCLAMATION



"Why Are We Here?"
To Minister to Others
Acts 2:42-47"
Dr. H. Powell Dew, Jr.

#### WORSHIP THROUGH RESPONSE



### WORSHIP THROUGH GIVING

An offering plate is placed in the vestibule for your tithes and offerings. You may also use the enclosed envelope in your weekly packet to mail your tithes and offerings to the church.

# Serving Today

Deacon of the Month:
Usher/Greeter:
Extended Session:
Care Team Week 3:
Laverne Burks
Shag Carlyle
Bess Hooks
Dolores Kelly